Modified 2 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Robert Zajicek

2 Gavin Wanngen

3 Bill Oberste

4 Scott Wiens

5 Marty Nies

6 Seth Markey

7 Jake Miller

8 Richard Mantz

9 Troy Warschkow
10 Cole Zajicek
11 Richard Morris
12 Thomas Kimmons
13 Mark Ham
14 Rodger Detherage
15 Rodger Detherage
16 Donald Nelson
17 Chad Koenighain
18 Glen Mikel
19 Jay Kleinschmidt
99 Timothy Michalsky

lowa State Fair

Wednesday,

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Columbus TX  Gun Smoke 1923 T-Bucket
Bit of Magic 3
Harrisonville MO Missouri Gambler 1926 Ford T-bucket
Beatrice NE Notorious
Berryville AR Hot Rod Lincoln
McAdoo TX High Cotton
Whitewright TX Bad Decisions
Ogden A Murphy's Law 2002 Chevy
lowa Falls IA Jeepers Creepers 1948 Jeep
Columbus Tx  Texas 2 Step 1923 T-Bucket
Neosho MO Buffalo's Chip
Farmersville TX Kicking & Screaming
Swisher la Imposter
LaMonte Mo Feelin' Lucky
LaMonte Mo Screaming Eagle
Cat Spring TX  Lil Whip 2008 Chevy S-10
Oxford la Lucky

Des Moines la

August 16, 2017

Susans Nite Mare

Cedar Rapids la Full Blown Insanity

La Grange TX

Thumper

Distance

332.68
325.95
324.08
317.86
315.77
312.13
309.89
308.05
299.69
299.56
297.11
291.14
289.88
289.29
281.02
280.45
278.34
255.85

87.41

ONC

Points

37

0
36
35

0
34
33
32

0
31
30
29

0
28
27
26

0

0
25
25



Modified 4 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Layne Thornton
2 Fred Blue
3 Charlie Miller
4 Nick Christensen
5 Dean Christensen
6 Fred Blue
7 Joe Claypoole
8 Dustin Ridder
9 Dave Bamber
10 Richard Clark
11 Andrew Larson
99 Burt Byers

lowa State Fair
Wednesday, August 16, 2017

City / State
Gravity 1A
Rolla MO
Creston IA
Cumblerland IA
Cumberland 1A
Rolla MO
Macon MO
Hermann MO
Bolivar MO
Panora IA
Huxley IA
Amana IA

Vehicle Name
Thumper 4wd
Ultimate Weapon
Foxy Lady

Nuttin Honey
Red Hot

Secret Weapon

Risky Business / 4\ Engler - Chevy 2004 S-

Stroker

Bamber Hemi
Redline

White Lightening
Agent Orange

Vehicle Description

Ford Superduty
1991 Ford

2002 Ford Ranger
1988 Ford Ranger
1979 Ford

2003 Ford F350
2005 Ford
2000 Ford Ranger

1997 GMC

Distance

330.27
326.84

322.2
320.27
318.32
316.41

311.8
310.67
309.43
302.42
298.73

ONC

Points

37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28

0



Diesel 4X4 Truck

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Richard Lowery
2 Skyler Leeper
3 Jason Gudde
4 Matt Poduska
99 Jenna Lempka

lowa State Fair
Wednesday, August 16, 2017

City / State
Eugene MO
California MO
Holden MO
Solon la
Adams NE

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Trailer Trendz

Legal Limits

Disposable Pleasure

Bad Company

Lights Out

Distance
344.17
333.22
32251
319.15

ONC

Points
0

37

36

0



Diesel Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Matt Goodwin
2 Taylor VanBeek
3 Troy Arndt
4 Justin Hopkins
5 Richard Cool
99 Adam Vaske
99 Tyler Boeckmann

lowa State Fair

Wednesday,

City / State
Farnhamville IA
Rock Valley IA
Sac City 1A
Promise City la
Henderson IA
Clear Lake 1A
Waverly 1A

August 16, 2017

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description

Intimidator

Extreme Pleasure IH 1066
Back & Black IH 7220
Just Getting Started

Hot Stuff IH 1066
Chance Encounter

Born Green JD 4560

Distance

341.95
329.22
322.77
320.9
307.7
0BR
0BR

Points
37

36

35

0

34

0

0



Light Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Andrew Meister
2 Roger Ruwe
3 Brady Goslar
4 David Jones
5 Mike Eckels
6 Thomas Grote
7 Loren Paulsen
8 John Narigon
9 Jerry Hanigan
10 Eric Clark
11 Tim Dunklau
12 Tim Grote
13 Craig Janke
14 Mike Hargens
15 Tristan Meyers
16 Brad Lundell
17 Allen Shellum
18 Lukas Sievertsen
19 Bob Adams

lowa State Fair
Wednesday, August 16, 2017

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
West Point NE Dirtslingin Demonstrator
Herman NE One Mean Farmer

Ute IA Spare Time
Stewartsville MC Blowin Bucks
Murray 1A All In (LLP)
Waterloo la Fear the Fawn

Coleridge NE  Deere Commander JD 8430
Dell Rapids SD Rugrat Rampage 96 Chevy

Dunlap la Forever Red
Logan IA Rack'em
Arlington NE Ground Force
Dunlap la Crazy 8

Pilger NE Game On
Schleswig IA  Wild Side
Faucett MO Rambunctious
Kiron la Johnny B Good
Sherman SD  Constant Chaos
Manilla 1A Grandpa's Dream
Breda IA Mom Knows Now

Distance

334.14
332.77
325.65
325.56
323.43
322.18
320.11
319.39
318.94
318.23
315.96
312.54
311.87
307.38
307.32
307.03
306.28
305.14
282.95

Points
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Joe Moriondo
2 Rod Ewing
3 Roger Liermann
4 David Novak
5 Craig Janke
6 Steve Shackelford
7 Seth Novak
8 Steve Shackelford
9 Brent Paddock
10 Scott Sayer
11 Leon Hellebusch

lowa State Fair

Wednesday, August 16, 2017

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Mt Vernon Mo No Green, No Glory JD 7930
Clio IA RamRod |l

Marthasville MO Running on Red  IH 966

Howells NE The Mean Farmer JD 8410
Pilger NE Movin' On IH 1066
Chilhowee MO  All Business IH 966
Howells NE The Bounty Hunter

Chilhowee MO Boiling Point 1974 |H 1066
Mound City KS Diggin Deep Deere

Fremont NE The Outlaw / LPS

Marthasville MO No Mercy IH 1066

Distance

357.59
357.04
354.86

354.1
348.05
342.28
336.45
334.83
307.26
304.76
303.28

Points
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27



lowa State Fair
Wednesday, August 16, 2017

Light Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Randy Dunklau Arlington NE Green Acres JD 4250 315.84 37
2 lvan Carroll Clarence MO  Levee Leaper 1962 570 Cockshutt 292.26 0
3 Alan Lichte Lexington MO  Buck Shot JD 4050 289 36
4 Chuck Lea Macon Mo Rawhide 282.72 0
5 Brittany Peiffer Harper 1A The Last One 1965 Allis Challmers 19 282.45 0
6 Jim Scheffler Hancock 1A 2 Much Fun Case IH 195 170.69 35
7 Tom Scheffler Hancock 1A Just For Fun 136.85 34

99 Tyler Dohrman Sweet Springs N Allis Express Allis Chalmers D-21 ONC

99 Chuck Schlueter Carrollton MO  Grand River Deere 0O NC



lowa State Fair
Wednesday, August 16, 2017

Modified

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Donald Nelson Cat Spring TX  Twisted Whip 343.25 37
2 Craig Ulmer Larchwood IA  Sweet Pain 3 -Chewy's 336.41 36
3 Cody Behrends Firth NE Turbinator T55 Lycoming Turbine 329.3 35
4 Vern Huser Ankeny IA Say Goodbye Engler Chevy 317.13 0
5 Jeff Paulson Ogden IA Runnin-On-Empty 309.98 34
6 Donald Nelson Cat Spring TX Texas Bull Whip DT - 466 306.67 33
7 Kyle Petsch Milford NE Thermal Thunder T-55 Lycoming Turbine 304.06 32
8 Wayne Longnecker Cambridge IA  River Rat Rolls Royce Griffen 288.25 31
9 Scott Bracken Pleasant Hill MO The Outlaw / Mod 210.92 0

10 Cameron Neaves McAdoo TX Cotton Candy 3 - Chevy's 0 BR 30



Pro Stock 4X4 Trucks

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Andrew Buschjost
2 Philip Kreisler
3 Matt Strange
4 Keith Hammons
5 Larry Hollis
6 Brett Stamps
7 Marty Seleman
8 Paul Tyus
8 Paul Tyus
10 Jeremy Hamm
11 Randy Johnson
12 Dave Walters
13 Bobby Bergquist
14 Jordan Cumpton
15 Jason Gudde
16 Toby Vanderpool
17 Dano Arriaga
18 Karla Miekley
19 Eric Scott
20 Larry McKinney
99 Matt Strange
99 Tammy Morris
99 Derrick Brown

lowa State Fair

Wednesday, August 16, 2017

City / State Vehicle Name
Jefferson City M Wicked Sensation
Lincoln MO Show Me Chevy
New Virgina IA  Power Wagon
Green City MO Bi Polar

Thayer MO FootLoose Too
New Market la  Trouble Maker
Garden City MO Rattrap

Paluxy TX Sledgehammer
Paluxy TX Hammertime
Platteville WI  The Tick
Winterset la Grizzly

Villisca la Tator Wagon
West Points IA  Boogie Time
Creighton Mo  Ford Tuff

Vehicle Description
1976 Chevrolet
1998 Chevy S10

1998 Ford F350

1975 Ford F-350

1984 Ford

1985 Chevy

Holden MO Holden Strong

Indianola lowa Vanderpool Construction
Cambridge IA  Special ED

Billings MO Coyote Ugly

Moscow Mill MO Instigator

Indianola 1A Wild Boar

New Virgina IA  Sin Wagon
Neosho MO

Seneca MO Hawlin Grass

Dazed & Confused

Distance

3255
324.69
324.62
320.33
320.13
314.17
311.05
310.67
310.67
309.18
308.93
306.86
302.53
302.43
301.04
297.36

282.4
277.46
262.72
252.75

ONC
ONC
ONC

Points
37

36

35

34

33

32

31
29.5
29.5

28
27

26
25

25
25



Pro Stock Tractors

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Doug Sobotka
2 Tony Wortmann
3 Steve Bailey
4 Clint Metting
5 Cody Yarick
6 Gage Porter
7 Mackenzie Yarick
99 Bo Elienstine

lowa State Fair

City / State Vehicle Name
Diagonal 1A Let's Go
Montgomery City Tapped Out
Odessa MO Rut Cutter

Nordheim TX  Bulletproof Buck
Rich Hill MO Gone

Mercer MO Gang Green
Rich Hill MO Dirtslingn Deere
Lebanon MO  Old School

Wednesday, August 16, 2017

Vehicle Description
IH 1066
JD 4520

John Deere 8410
JD 8520

Distance

334.66
322.75
320.95
318.23
315.69
314.92
302.88

ONC

Points
37
36
35
34
33
32
31



lowa State Fair
Wednesday, August 16, 2017

Super Farm
Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Allen Andrews Beresford SD  Dakota Deere JD 4455 331.68 37
2 Steve Kavan Wahoo NE Pride Of The Farm IH 5488 331.49 36
3 Dustin Platte Hubbard 1A A Gray Area 326.88 35
4 Kyle Betenbender Coggon la Deere Hunter 326.08 0
5 Taylor VanBeek Rock Valley IA  Extreme Pleasure / SF 324.17 34
6 Chad Weitzenkamp Hooper NE Someday IH 1066 323.49 33
7 Barry Haverhals Hawarden IA  Red Rock IH 1466 321.56 32
8 Clayton Schmitt Ulysses Ne Cornhusker Cadilla«JD 7920 320.39 31
9 Mike Dunklau Pilger NE Burnin' Bucks JD 7420 320.32 30
10 Chris Andrews Beresford SD  Brule Buck 320.31 29
11 Mark Roberts Scribner NE Spanky's Toy New Holland T- 8050 318.54 28
12 John Platte Hubbard 1A Turbo Up 317.16 27
13 Kevin Vierkandt Alden IA Absolutely Nuts 315 0
14 Paul Vandenoord Pella 1A Never Enough 314.34 0
15 Barry Spaans Hudson SD Double Trouble Unleashed 310.13 26
16 Phil Kleinhesselink Alton la Doctor's Orders 289.22 25

99 Rick Engelmeyer Beemer NE Ultimate Muscle ONC



lowa State Fair
Wednesday, August 16, 2017

UNLIMITED LIGHT SUPER STOCK

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points

1 Collin Wiens Beatrice NE Deere Factor 303.74 37

2 Glen Frese Atkins 1A Red Ink Case IH 1066 292.99 36

3 Don Storjohann Cedar Falls IA  Just Off Warranty Il 505 John Deere 284.92 35

4 Gary Wipf Frankfort SD Deere Fever JD 8120 283.33 34
99 Scott Holtgrew Atkinson NE Voodoo Deere ONC

99 Collin Wiens Beatrice NE Adrenaline JD 7930 0 NC



